PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7591815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIH-CHIN CHOU	07/06/2022
TENG-KANG CHANG	07/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHIH-CHIN CHOU	
Street Address:	NO. 156, ALY. 55, LN. 60, ANTAI RD.	
Internal Address:	XINDIAN DIST.	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY,	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	231	
Name:	TENG-KANG CHANG	
Street Address:	9F., NO. 28, WENXIN RD.	
Internal Address:	HSINCHU COUNTY	
City:	ZHUBEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	302	
Name:	CHUN-MING CHEN	
Street Address:	9F3, NO. 119, ZHONGHE RD.	
Internal Address:	NORTH DIST.	
City:	HSINCHU CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17866042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3133935400

PATENT REEL: 061427 FRAME: 0560

507544923

Email: DOCKETING@BURRISIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: BURRIS LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 300 RIVER PLACE DRIVE
Address Line 4: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0616-000003/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEANNA PARK
SIGNATURE:	/DEANNA PARK/
DATE SIGNED: 10/14/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=0616-000003US_Assignment#page1.tif source=0616-000003US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061427 FRAME: 0561

Attorney Docket No.	
---------------------	--

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, Shih-Chin CHOU, Teng-Kang CHANG

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to Shih-Chin CHOU

a citizen of Taiwan , residence at No. 156, Aly. 55, Ln. 60, Antai Rd., Xindian Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan and to Teng-Kang CHANG a citizen of Taiwan , residence at 9F., No. 28, Wenxin Rd., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County, Taiwan and to Chun-Ming CHEN a citizen of Taiwan , residence at 9F.-3, No. 119, Zhonghe Rd., North Dist., Hsinchu City, Taiwan , respectively, and their respective successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled: FLOW METER AND DEVICE FOR PRODUCING ACTIVE HYDROXYL FREE RADICAL SOLUTION HAVING THE FLOW METER

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at New Taipei City, Taiwan

July 6, 2022	Ship-chin Chou shilh-Chin CHOI
Date	Assignor
July 6, 2022	Tong Kang Chandreng-Kang CHANG
Date	(Assigned

PATENT REEL: 061427 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 10/14/2022